
Montag bis Freitag

Stadtroda, Goetheweg
Stadtroda, Rathaus 1
Stadtroda, Aufgang Bahnhof 1
Stadtroda, Bahnhof
Stadtroda, Rodamarkt
Stadtroda, Bahnhof
Lotschen
Ruttersdorf
Ruttersdorf, Gemeinde
Ruttersdorf
Hainbücht, Brücke
Gernewitz
Podelsatz, Abzweig
Gröben
Gröben, Abzweig
Rabis
Zöttnitz, Abzweig
Schlöben, Gemeinde
Mennewitz
Trockhausen, Abzweig
Trockhausen
Schöngleina, Obstbau
Schöngleina
Scheiditz, Abzweig
Scheiditz
Ascherhütte, Abzweig
Ascherhütte
Albersdorf
Waldeck
Waldeck, Teich
Bobeck
Bad Klosterlausnitz, Birkenlinie
Bobeck, Weißer Berg
Bad Klosterlausnitz, Birkenlinie
Bad Klosterlausnitz, Köstritzer Str.
Bad Klosterlausnitz, Köstritzer Str. E
Hermsdorf, Gymnasium
Hermsdorf, Regelschule
Hermsdorf, Berufsschulzentrum
Hermsdorf, Alte Regensburger Str.
Hermsdorf, Grünstädter Platz
Hermsdorf, Bahnhof Endhst.

ab

an

1
-

06:24
06:27
06:29
06:33
06:34
06:36
06:38
06:39
06:43
06:51

|
|

06:54
07:02
07:06
07:07
07:13
07:15

3

08:34
08:38
08:40
08:42
08:44

|
|
|
|
|

08:45
08:47
08:48

|
08:50
08:53
08:55
08:56

|
08:58
09:00
09:02
09:03
09:06

|
09:08

|
|
|
|
|
|

09:10
09:17

|
|
|
|
|
|
|

09:21

5

10:34
10:38
10:40

|
10:42
10:44
10:49
10:54
10:55

|
|
|
|
|
|
|
|
|
|
|
|
|
|
|
|

10:59
11:00
11:02
11:04
11:05
11:09
11:17

|
|
|
|
|
|
|
|
|

11:21

7
.

12:34
12:38
12:40
12:42
12:44

|
|
|
|
|

12:45
12:47
12:48

|
12:50
12:53
12:55
12:56

|
12:58
13:00
13:02
13:03
13:06

|
13:08

|
|
|
|
|
|

13:10
13:17

|
|
|
|
|
|
|

13:21

9
-

12:34
12:38
12:40
12:42
12:44

|
|
|
|
|

12:45
12:47
12:48
12:51

|
12:55
12:57
12:58

|
13:00
13:02
13:04
13:05
13:08

|
13:10

|
|
|
|
|
|

13:12
13:19

|
|
|
|
|
|
|

13:23

11
-

13:39
13:43
13:45
13:47

|
|

13:52
13:57
13:58
13:59
14:04
14:06
14:07
14:10

|
14:14
14:16
14:17
14:21

|
14:25
14:27
14:28
14:31

|
14:33

|
|
|
|
|
|

14:35
|
|
|
|
|
|
|

14:41
14:44

13
-

14:25
14:29
14:31
14:33

|
|

14:38
14:43
14:44
14:45
14:50
14:52
14:53
14:56

|
15:00
15:02
15:03
15:07

|
15:11
15:13
15:14
15:17

|
15:19

|
|
|
|
|
|

15:21
|
|
|
|
|
|
|

15:27
15:30

15
.

14:34
14:38
14:40

|
14:42
14:44
14:49
14:54
14:55

|
|
|
|
|
|
|
|
|
|
|
|
|
|
|
|

14:59
15:00
15:02
15:04
15:05
15:09
15:17

|
|
|
|
|
|
|
|
|

15:21

17
-

15:45
15:49
15:51
15:53

|
|

15:58
16:03
16:04
16:05
16:10
16:12
16:13
16:16

|
16:20
16:22
16:23
16:27

|
16:31
16:33
16:34
16:37

|
16:39

|
|
|
|
|
|

16:41
|
|
|
|
|
|
|

16:47
16:50

19

16:34
16:38
16:40
16:42
16:44

|
|
|
|
|

16:45
16:47
16:48

|
16:50
16:53
16:55
16:56

|
16:58
17:00
17:02
17:03
17:06

|
17:08

|
|
|
|
|
|

17:10
17:17

|
|
|
|
|
|
|

17:21
- = nur an Schultagen
. = nur in den Ferien

Gültig ab 10.06.2024

473 Waldeck - Hermsdorf
Stadtroda - Ruttersdorf - Schöngleina -



Montag bis Freitag

Hermsdorf, Bahnhof 2
Bad Klosterlausnitz, Birkenlinie
Hermsdorf, Gymnasium
Hermsdorf, Regelschule
Bad Klosterlausnitz, Köstritzer Str.
Bad Klosterlausnitz, Köstritzer Str. E
Bad Klosterlausnitz, Birkenlinie
Bobeck, Weißer Berg
Bobeck
Waldeck, Teich
Waldeck
Albersdorf
Ascherhütte
Ascherhütte, Abzweig
Scheiditz
Scheiditz, Abzweig
Schöngleina
Schöngleina, Obstbau
Trockhausen
Trockhausen, Abzweig
Mennewitz
Schlöben
Schlöben, Gemeinde
Schlöben, Schule
Zöttnitz, Abzweig
Rabis
Gröben
Gröben, Abzweig
Podelsatz, Abzweig
Gernewitz
Hainbücht, Brücke
Stadtroda, Rodamarkt
Ruttersdorf, Gemeinde
Ruttersdorf
Lotschen
Stadtroda, Bahnhof
Stadtroda, Rodamarkt
Stadtroda, Aufgang Bahnhof 2
Stadtroda, Rathaus 2
Stadtroda, Goetheweg

ab

an

2
-

06:55
|

07:01
07:02
07:07
07:12

|
07:14
07:16
07:20

4
-

06:30
06:34

|
|
|
|
|

06:41
|
|
|
|
|

06:43
|

06:45
06:48
06:49
06:52

|
06:54
06:57
06:58

|
06:59
07:01
07:05

|
07:08
07:09
07:11

|
|
|
|
|
|

07:12
07:14
07:18

6

07:30
07:34

|
|
|
|
|
|

07:42
07:46
07:47
07:49
07:51
07:52

|
|
|
|
|
|
|
|
|
|
|
|
|
|
|
|
|
|

07:55
07:56
08:01
08:06
08:08
08:10
08:12
08:16

8

09:30
09:34

|
|
|
|
|

09:41
|
|
|
|
|

09:43
|

09:45
09:48
09:49
09:52
09:53

|
09:55
09:56

|
09:57
09:59

|
10:02
10:04
10:05
10:07
10:08

|
|
|

10:10
|

10:12
10:14
10:18

10

11:30
11:34

|
|
|
|
|
|

11:42
11:46
11:47
11:49
11:51
11:52

|
|
|
|
|
|
|
|
|
|
|
|
|
|
|
|
|
|

11:55
11:56
12:01
12:06
12:08
12:10
12:12
12:16

12
-

12:57
13:01

|
|
|
|
|

13:08
|
|
|
|
|

13:10
|

13:12
13:15
13:16
13:19
13:20

|
13:22
13:23
13:26

|
|
|

13:28
13:30
13:31
13:33

|
13:39
13:40
13:45

|
|

13:51
13:53
13:57

16
-

13:25
|

13:27
13:28
13:31
13:39
13:42

|
13:50
13:54
13:55
13:57
13:59
14:00
14:04

|
|
|
|
|
|
|
|
|
|
|
|
|
|
|
|
|

14:12
14:13
14:18
14:23
14:25
14:27
14:29
14:33

14
.

13:30
13:34

|
|
|
|
|

13:41
|
|
|
|
|

13:43
|

13:45
13:48
13:49
13:52
13:53

|
13:55
13:56

|
13:57
13:59

|
14:02
14:04
14:05
14:07
14:08

|
|
|

14:10
|

14:12
14:14
14:18

18

15:30
15:34

|
|
|
|
|
|

15:42
15:46
15:47
15:49
15:51
15:52

|
|
|
|
|
|
|
|
|
|
|
|
|
|
|
|
|
|

15:55
15:56
16:01
16:06
16:08
16:10
16:12
16:16

- = nur an Schultagen
. = nur in den Ferien

Gültig ab 10.06.2024

473 Ruttersdorf - Stadtroda
Hermsdorf - Waldeck - Schöngleina -


